## Yuma Youth City Championship Tournament

January 24<sup>th</sup>, 31<sup>st</sup>, & February 1<sup>st</sup> 2009

**Sanctioned by the United States Bowling Congress** 

## **Team Event**

Any of the 3 days 9:30 A.M.



## Singles/Doubles

Any of the 3 days 9:30 A.M.

## ENTRY DEADLINE IS 10 JANUARY, 2009

PRIZE FUND RETURNED 100%

ENTRY FEE:

\$7.00 LINAGE

\$5.00 PRIZE FUND

\$2.50 AWARDS

\$0.50 EXPENSES

\$15.00 Cost per bowler per event

All Events (optional)..... \$5.00

MAIL ENTRIES TO:

Lance Stern

14626 S. Verde Ave.

Yuma, AZ 85365

or Drop off at AMF Inca Lanes

Make Checks out to: Yuma USBC

MONEY MUST ACCOMPANY THIS ENTRY!

## **TOURNAMENT LOCATION is:**

# AMF Inca Lanes 1250 W. 16<sup>th</sup> Street Yuma, AZ 85364 Bowlers placed in divisions Regardless of AGE!

## There will be 4 Divisions

<u>Team</u>	<u>Doubles</u>	<u>Singles</u>
720 & Over	360 & Over	180 & Over
540 – 719	270 – 359	135 – 179
350 – 539	176 – 269	85 – 134
349 & Under	175 & Under	84 & Under
	720 & Over 540 – 719 350 – 539	720 & Over 360 & Over 540 – 719 270 – 359 350 – 539 176 – 269

## Yuma Youth City Championship Tournament

## Bowlers: Please list name as it appears on your USBC Membership Card

Team Name:				(If you don't have a full team or a doubles partner, ask a coach for help!)		
This is a Four (4) person team	event					
Please list team in bowling order Last Name, First Name, Initial	Bowler's Age	USBC Card #	Entering Average	List Doubles team in bowling order Last Name, First Name, Initial	Entering Average	Paid All Event (Y or N)
1				1		
2				2		
3				1		
4				2		
Team Squad Date Desired	l:		_	Doubles/Singles Squad Date Desir	red:	
All E	vents (optio	nal)	# x \$5.00 =	#Doubles x \$30.00 = \$ #S \$ Total Amount Submitted with thould pay \$50.00 total for everything. \$15.00 per	nis entry \$	

### **RULES:**

- 1. ALL USBC TOURNAMENT RULES AND REGULATIONS IN REGARD TO TOURNAMENT PLAY SHALL GOVERN THIS TOURNAMENT UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED.
- 2. The tournament will consist of a Team event (4 Bowlers), a Doubles event (2 Bowlers), and Singles with an All Events (optional event) consisting of the 3 games bowled in Team, 3 games in Doubles and 3 games bowled in Singles combined to create your All Events Total. Must bowl 3 games in each event to qualify for All Events. Teams and Doubles may be composed of boys and girls. There will be a Boy and Girls Division in Singles and All Events only. If less than 5 entries in a division, that division will be moved to the next appropriate division.
- 3. Entrants will be placed into the divisions on the basis of average; regardless of age.
- 4. Entry Fee is \$15.00 per person per event with All Events being an additional \$5.00. Entry fee is distributed as: \$7.00 lineage, \$5.00 Prize fund, \$2.50 Awards, and \$0.50 for Expenses. Prize Fund and Awards are returned 100% at a ratio of 1 to every 6 bowlers in that division.
- 5. Tournament Averages will be the highest current 2008 / 2009 league average with minimum of 21 games. If no current average then the 2007 / 2008 average will be used. If a bowler has neither of these then that bowler will bowl in the A Division as a scratch bowler. Handicap will be 90% of 180.
- 6. Dress Code: No Hats, Halter or tank tops, bare midriffs or spandex, shirts with cut-off sleeves, ragged or torn jeans. No attire which advertises or otherwise promotes alcohol or tobacco will be worn. Shorts will be allowed, but they must not be more than 4 inches above the bend in the knee. \*No short Shorts\*
- 7. Code of Conduct: There will be no use of tobacco products, to include smokeless, or alcohol by youth bowlers or adults, no abusive language, misuse or abuse of equipment, obscene body motions or misconduct displayed at any time. No playing of coin operated or handheld amusement machines or playing of any audio or video equipment during tournament play. No cell phones in the pit area. Inappropriate and/or unwarranted behaviors will result in disqualification.
- 8. Plaques will be awarded to the First place Team, Doubles and Singles winners in each division. In case of a tie for First Place, duplicate awards will be issued and co-champions will be declared.
- 9. Scoring will be done by automated scoring devices. Computer printout of scores will be the official score. A tournament official must correct scoring errors by electronic scoring equipment. Tournament officials will verify all recaps of official score sheets.
- 10. Any appeal or protest regarding scores or eligibility shall be made in writing to Tournament Director within 24 hours following the final results.